PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel David Neatrour	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeVilbiss Healthcare LLC
Street Address:	100 DeVilbiss Drive
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13158680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)391-6984 Phone: 412-394-5568

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis M. Carleton
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive
Address Line 2: Building #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56993-00096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis M. Carleton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Joel_Neatrour_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Joel_Neatrour_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027234 FRAME: 0873 OP \$40.00 13158680

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Joel David Neatrour, an individual residing at

303 Fye Street

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904

USA

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

DeVilbiss Healthcare LLC, having a place of business at

100 DeVilbiss Drive

Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501

USA

an invention known as and entitled:

INTEGRATED VACUUM GAUGE AND REGULATOR

(the "Invention") and which is described in the following U.S. and/or foreign applications naming the

above inventor for the above-entitled Invention:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/158,680, filed June 13, 2011

ASSIGNOR further assigns the above-referenced patent applications, and any further patent

applications claiming priority to the above-referenced patent applications, or describing the Invention,

filed in any foreign country or territory defined by treaty, and any continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and all patents which may issue therefrom, and any reissues

or re-examinations of any issued patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 56993-00096 proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the above-references applications, said Invention and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

State: Jennsquantia }

State: Jennsquantia }

Source: Source:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared the above-signed inventor, who acknowledged that he or she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be held free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of June, 2011.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 11/16/2011

NOTARIAL SEAL
MELISSA LANGHAM
Notary Public
SOMERSET TWP, SOMERSET COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sep 10, 2014

Uina Langham

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 56993-00096